BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

PROCLAMATION NO. 2021-019

Proclaiming April 18 through April 24, 2021 as Volunteer Week in Multnomah County, Oregon.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

a. This year, National Volunteer Week takes place from April 18th to April 24th and provides an opportunity to recognize the invaluable contributions of volunteers to supporting safe, healthy and equitable communities.

b. During the unprecedented crisis of the COVID-19 pandemic, Multnomah County volunteers stepped up to support the activities of our Emergency Operations Center, and continued to participate in volunteer programs across departments.

c. From March 2020 to March 2021, volunteers contributed over 11,500 hours to Multnomah County's COVID-19 response efforts.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Proclaims:

The week of April 18 through April 24, 2021 as Volunteer Week in Multnomah County, Oregon. We take great pleasure in honoring all volunteers with our sincere gratitude and appreciation for their selfless efforts.

ADOPTED this 15th day of April, 2021.



REVIEWED: JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Madkor Bv

Jenny M. Madkour, County Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Dani Bernstein, Director, Office of Community Involvement

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Deborah Kafoury, Chair